AMSC N/A 1 of 3 FSC 5910
 MIL-PRF-123/23B
 3 March 2006
 SUPERSEDING
 MIL-PRF-123/23A
 13 October 2005
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION SHEET
CAPACITORS, FIXED, CERAMIC DIELECTRIC,

Rated voltage:  See table I.
Marking:  In accordance with MIL-PRF-123.
* TABLE I.  Style CKS57 characteristics.
Part or Identifying
Number (PIN)  1/
Capacitance
pF
Capacitance
tolerance
Rated temperature and
voltage-temperature
limits
Rated
voltage
V dc
M123A23BPC392 - -      3,900 F, J, K BP 100
M123A23BPC472 - -      4,700 F, J, K BP 100
M123A23BPC512 - -      5,100 F, J, K BP 100
M123A23BPC562 - -      5,600 F, J, K BP 100
M123A23BPC622 - -      6,200 F, J, K BP 100
M123A23BPC682 - -      6,800 F, J, K BP 100
M123A23BPC752 - -      7,500 F, J, K BP 100
M123A23BPC822 - -      8,200 F, J, K BP 100
M123A23BPC912 - -      9,100 F, J, K BP 100
M123A23BPC103 - -    10,000 F, J, K BP 100
M123A23BPB113 - -    11,000 F, J, K BP 50
M123A23BPB123 - -    12,000 F, J, K BP 50
M123A23BPB133 - -    13,000 F, J, K BP 50
M123A23BPB153 - -    15,000 F, J, K BP 50
M123A23BPB163 - -    16,000 F, J, K BP 50
M123A23BPB183 - -    18,000 F, J, K BP 50
M123A23BPB203 - -    20,000 F, J, K BP 50
M123A23BPB223 - -    22,000 F, J, K BP 50
M123A23BXC563 - -    56,000 K, M BX 100
M123A23BXC683 - -    68,000 K, M BX 100
M123A23BXC823 - -    82,000 K, M BX 100
M123A23BXC104 - - 100,000 K, M BX 100
M123A23BXC124 - - 120,000 K, M BX 100
M123A23BXC154 - - 150,000 K, M BX 100
M123A23BXB184 - - 180,000 K, M BX 50
M123A23BXB224 - - 220,000 K, M BX 50
M123A23BXB274 - - 270,000 K, M BX 50
M123A23BXB334 - - 330,000 K, M BX 50
M123A23BXB394 - - 390,000 K, M BX 50
M123A23BXB474 - - 470,000 K, M BX 50
1/  The complete PIN will include additional letter(s) to indicate capacitance tolerance and termination.
MIL-PRF-123/23B